

***Royal Sundaram General Ins. Co. vs. Ajay Kumar***

***CMP(M) No. 790 of 2025***

**16.06.2025 Present:** Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate for the applicant/appellant.

***CMP(M) No. 790 of 2025***

Notice to respondents, returnable on next date, on taking steps within one week, be issued.

List on ***1<sup>st</sup> September, 2025.***

**June 16, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**