

**Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Ajay
Kumar and others**

CMP(M) No.790 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/ appellant.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. Bhupinder Kumar,
Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Let fresh steps for the service of respondents No.2 and 3
be taken within one week. On taking such steps, issue notice to
the said respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks. Reply, if any, be filed on behalf of
respondent No.1 on or before the next date of hearing.

September 1, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**