

**CMP.M-790 of 2025**

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.

Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 2 and 3 are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant submits that the same have been taken today. Let notices to respondents No. 2 and 3 be issued for 17.11.2025.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**14.10.2025**

*(Vriti)*