

CMP.M-790 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 through PSA for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee has left the office, whereas notice issued to respondent No. 3 through PSA is awaited. Let steps for service of respondent No. 2 by filing process fee and correct address be taken within a period of two weeks. Notice of respondent No. 3 be awaited for the aforesaid time period.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 has not been filed by Sh. Shiv Pal Manhans, Advocate. Let the same be filed within the aforesaid time period. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

17.11.2025

(Vriti)