

Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ajay Kumar & ors.

CMP(M) No.790 of 2025

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

On persuasive request made by learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, three weeks' further time, by way of last opportunity, is granted to take steps for the service of respondents No.2 and 3, failing which, the application shall be dismissed against the said respondents for want of prosecution.

As prayed for, list on **10.04.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 19, 2026
(V.Himalvi)