

Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ajay Kumar & ors.

CMP(M) No.790 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant states that an application for the substituted service of respondents No.2 and 3 shall be filed during the course of the day today.

List as and when the application is taken on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)